) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

HOME GV'% HG230

MoAudpyavo

Y. A % OUVAPHOAGYNONG £3W):
wpak  Scan for a short assembly
¥  video (Greek language)

EGE]  Mdbe neplocdTepa yia To
"—'-a'i;’i: noAuépyavo ockavapovtag 1o QR

e ey Learn more about the home gym
EE%FAT by scanning the QR

o

'Ortou umtapyet AMILA,

ITEM NO.: 91210 YNAPXOYN NIKHTEL.


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nf12--8MqWI

™

AV

ABAHTIIMOL

WORLD

H Amila npwtonopei oty ayopd twv NPoidvIwy YUUVACTUKAS,
aBAnuopou kai uegias, NpooPépovtas Névia Kavotdpes NUOoEIS
nou avtanokpivovtal og kaBe oou avdykn. Me pia eupeia ykdua
npoidviwy, eyyudtal uyndhn noidtnta kai agioniotia.

H 6éopeuon pas eival va napéxoupe e€oniopd Kal unnpeaies
nou NPodyouv TNV Uyeid, T GUOIKA KAtdotaon Kal tnv euegia,
IKOVOMOIMVTAS TS OUYXPOVES anaItNoEIS TS ayopds.

Ye npookanoUpe va yivels péAos s duvapikns kai
apooiwpévns kolvetntas ts Amilal Qs kopugaios npopnBeuths
0pYyAvwV YUPVAOTKAS, €iNaote €0 yia va o€ Unootpi€oupE Kal
va polpactoupe noAUupo neplexdpevo nou Ba o weeANoel.

Avakdnuye évav véo KOOPO YUPVAOTIKNS Kal EVEEias PE tnv
Amila, oto web kai ta social media!

Eipaote €6 yia va o€ epnvelooupE pe OUPBOURES,
NPOMNOVNCEIS KAl VEQ NPoiovia.

Tuvdeoou pe tnv Amila kat
{noe v epnetpla g
YUHVAOTIKAG OTIWG TIOTE
AAAOTE.

Connect with Amila and
experience fitness like
never before.

o]

-
L}

A

E.

Amila, is a pioneer in fitness, sports and wellness equip-
ment, always offering innovative solutions that meet
your every need. With a wide range of products, it can
guarantee high quality and reliability.

Our commitment is to provide equipment and services
that promote health, fitness and wellness, meeting
modern demand.

We invite you to become a member of the dynamic and
dedicated Amila community! As a leading supplier of
fitness equipment, we are here to give you support and
share with you valuable content that will benefit you.

Discover with Amila a new world of fitness and well-
ness, on the web and social media!

We are here to inspire you by offering advice, training
ideas and new products.

@dimitra.akavalou

400
A

x
‘l

amilaworld.gr
kaAwg NpBeg atov kaapio g AMILA
welcome to the world of AMILA



A TPOEIAOMOIHZEIL A m

« AlafdoTte 6Aeg TIC 0dnyieg TPV XPNOIUOTTOINOE-
T€ AUTS TO OGpPYyaAvo.

« ApnoTte anootaon Touhdxtotov 1 HETPOU -
TaéL Tou opydvou Kal omoloudnmote otabepol
QVTIKEIPMEVOU 1) TOiXOU.

« Kpatrjote ta madid kal ta katoikidla {wa pa-
Kp1d. Yridpxouv TOANG onEia Tou Ymopouv va
Ta maytdeloouv f/Kal va TPOKANECOLV Tpau-
MATIOMO.

« Kpatriote 1a xépta pakpld amd OAa Td KIVOULIE-
va uEPN.

+ Mnv tonoBetrte SAxTUAA 1 AN péPN TOU Ow-
MOTOC 0AC AVAUETA OTIC TTAAKES Bapwv.

+ Na NéyXETE TO PUNYAvVNHA KAl Ta CUPHATOOXOVA
niplv and KAOe xprion kai va BePaiwveote ot Ta
cuppatdéoxolva gival oTepeWpEVA KAAd Kal o€
KaAr KataoTaon, Ta ¢Bapuéva cuppatooyolva
armoTeAOUV HEYANO KivOUVO aTUXNUATWV.

« Edv 10 6pyavo ¢ Aettoupyei cwotd, KOAEOTE TO
oépPic. Mn 1o xpnotyomoleite og §WTEPIKOUG
XWPOUG.

+ Mnv 10 ¥Xpnotyomoleite yla dAo okomd mépav
TOU eVOEIKVUOLIEVOU aTTO TOV KATAOKEUATTH.

« Na @opdte dveta pouxa, Oxl OPwWE uTTEPBOAL-
KA xahapd mou propei va pmepSeuTouV/ HayKw-
Bouv. I8laitépwc mpooélte Ta pakpld kopdovia
TWV pouxwy, KaBwg kai to ou Ba BAAete TV mie-
ToéTa oac.

+ Mn @opdrte Koounpata.

+ Na @opdte abBAntikd mamoutola. Ynhotdkouva,
yo6Bec, ocavddAia, emionua mamoutola fj yupvda
modla dev evdeikvuvtal, uTTApXEL HEYANOG Kiv-
Suvoc TpavpaTiopou. X@ifte kaAd Ta kopdovia
TWV TTATTOUTOIWY 0a¢ Kal paléyte ta umepolt-
KA pakpla kopdodvia.

+ AuTo 10 dpyavo Sev mpoopiletal yla Xpron amno
atopa (oupmepAapavopévwy Twy Tatdlwv) Pe
MEIWUEVEC CWUATIKEC, AloONTNPIaKES R SlavonTi-
KEC IKAVOTNTEC 1] ENAEIPN EUTTEIPIAC KAl YVWOEWV,
EKTOC €AV TOUC €xouv 600l 0dnyieg (i empBAémo-
VTAL) OXETIKA JE TN XPrion Tou opydvou amnod dto-
po uTTeLBLVO yia TNV AoPAAELd TOUG. To dpyavo
autd &g pmopei va xpnotpomnolnBei wg matyvidl.

« Mnv xpnolpormoleite autd To Opyavo €AV EXETE
KaTavaAwoel aAKOOM, XpnOIUOTTOOEl VAPKWTL-
KEC ouaieC 1 akoAouBeiTe aywyn He @ApuaKa N
AM\eC ouoiec o1 omoieg evoéxeTal va aAAOIWoouV

Vv avtiAnPn oag, va emnpedoouy Ta aviava-
KAQOTIKA 0a¢ KAl YEVIKOTEPA TNV I00PPOTTIA KAl
TNV KIvNTIKOTNTA 0.

Mnv ekBétete 10 Gpyavo og Bpoxn 1 vypacia.
To 6pyavo auto Sev gival oxedlacuévo yla xpi-
on o€ e€wTePIKO XWpPO, i TAnGiov oma, maivag
1 AAANG TIEPLOXA G ME auénuévn uypaoia. H péyl-
o1n Beppokpacia xpriong ivat 40 Babpoi Kehoi-
oU, Kal uypacia 95%, xwpic Opwg va oxnuatifo-
vtal oTayovidia oTic S1apopeC EMPAVEIEC.

Mnv xpnoluomolnoeTe To 0pyavo mpotou Sia-
Bdaoete kal katavorioete MARPWCS OAEC TIC 0dNn-
Yie¢ Tou avaypdagovTal 6To eyXelPidlo 0dnylwv.
Mavta va diatnpeite avénuévn mpoooxn étav
ekTeNEiTe MPOOoBeTEC evépyeleg (Stafaopa, ma-
pakoAouBnon TnAedpaonc K.d.) evw abAeioTe.
Ol meplomacpoi autoi evdéxetal va oag Kavouv
Va XAOETE TNV IOOPPOTIIA 0AC UE ATTOTEAECA TTI-
Bavo TpavuaTIoNO.

Mpwv ekivrioeTe éva ommoloSATIOTE TTPOYPAMMA
AoKNong, oUMPBOUAEUTE TOV YIaTPO oag, 16iwC
€dv éxete mpofAnuata pe Tnv kapdid cag ry aA-
A\ec aoBévelec. AuTo gival aKOWA TTIO CNUAVTIKO
yla avBpwmoug avw Twv 35 eTwv.
Mpayuatomolote mPoBépuavon Kal TEVTIWA-
Ta TPV EEKIVIOETE Kal Aol ONOKANPWOETE TNV
Aaoknon oac.

STAQATAOTE Apeca tnv doknon €dv Sev aloba-
VEOTE AveTa, ViwBete aduvapol 1) (aAileote. Mnv
aBAeioTe péxpl To onueio e€AvTAnong.

Mnv KaTtavoAWoEeTe yeUUATA 2 WPEC TPV ATIO
TNV TPOYPAMHaTIOPEVN ABANON, 6Tw¢ emiong
KOl yla 2 WPEG HETA.

KaBapiote 10 dpyavo pe éva vwro mavi, evdexo-
MEVWC Kal e éva Ao KaBapIoTIKO yia TTIo €TTi-
povoug Aekédeg. Mnv xpnolpomoleite okAnpd
KaBaploTikd, YAwplo, apwvia i StaAuTtikd. Meta
TNV AoKnon va okouti(eTe Tov 1I6pwTa TTOU EXEl
TMECEL 0TO Gpyavo ylati o 1dpwTtag €xel Siafpw-
TIKEC 1I010TNTEC.

EAéyxete TaKTIKA OTI OAeC o1 Bidec gival kahd
OPIYUEVEG.

EAéyxete TakTiKA TO pyavo yla @BopéEg Kal, av
Slamotwoete TPOPANUA, UNV TO XPNOIUOTION-
o€te MPOTOU TO B¢l EI8IKEUIEVOC TEXVIKOG,.

Na mpooéxete Omwg eloépxeabe/e€€pxeabe oTo
OpYyavo auTo.



AIZTA EZEAPTHMATON

Dwroypapia # | Tpx. Mepiypapn

1 1 |Kupiwg Bdon

2 1 |’Avw okeAetog

3 1 |Eunpog kaBetog okeAeTdg

4 1 |Niow otaBeponointng
5 1 |Mnpoouvo tpnpa okeAetoU
6 1 |Bdon paBéwv aoknoswv atnBoug
7 1 | Ag&id paPdog aoknoewv otnBoug
_ff" ——— 8 1 |Aplotepn paBdog aoknoswyv atnBoug
4 9 1 |Bdaon pa€ihapilol dikepdiwv

10 1 |EmnAéouca 6inAn Baon tpoxahiwv

11 1 |Twviakn dinAn Bdon tpoxaAiwv

12 2 |Neplotpo@ikod otnplypa tpoxaliag

—e—o 13 1 | ®Aoyépa emhoyng Bapoug

14 1 |Mndpa aoknogwv NAGTING




Dwroypapia # | Tux. Mepiypapn
O - @ 15 1 |Bdon yia ektdoeig nodiwv
16 1 |Epnpdg otaBeponointing
17 2 |’Afoveg appwdwV NPOOTATEUTIKWY
)| 18 2 | 0bnyoi Bapwv
19 1 |MAdka otepéwong
20 3 |'EAaopa otepéwong 120mm
22 2 |LuyKpatntég oUPHATOOXOIVouU
23 1 |Mnapa aoknoswv €AEewv
24 1 |MAdtn
25 1 |KdBwopa
26 1 |Ma§\dpt bikepaiwyv
43 2 |Meipot kKAewbwpatog paBdwv aoknoewy
otnBoug
46 | 6 |KaAUppata tpoxaAiwy
48 2 | TpiBeic @25mm x 31mm
49 1 |Avw ouppatooxotvo Pe pnikia, HNKoug
2700mm




Dwroypapia # | Tux. Mepiypapn
@ :(?) 50 1 |Zuppatooxoivo pnpdtowv aokNoEwv
| 2750 , othBoug, phkoug 2750mm
= O@ 51 1 |Katw ouppatdoxotvo e pnilia,

? 2750 . HAKOUG 275mm
52 5 |Kandki 45mm
53 4 |Kandki 38mm
54 | 4 |Kandki 25x50mm
55 4 |Kandaki @19mm
56 2 |Kandki niow otaBeponointn
57 1 |Aaotixaki @37mm
58 2 | Aaotuxdkt @61mm
59 1 |Aaotxakt 30mm
60 1 |Maviki 45x38m
62 2 | TpiBéag tpoxaliag @22x11Tmm
63 6 |TpiBag tpoxaAiag @22x15mm
64 1 |Kanaki na§ipadiov M10
65 2 | Mavikit @26x38mm
66 4 |KaAUppata xepouliwy paBdwv

aoknaswv otnBoug @25x130

67 2 |KaAUppata pndpag aoknogwv nAAtng
68 1 |PuBuiotikoé nopoAo
69 4 |Appwdn npootateutika @17mm




Dwroypapia # | Tux. Mepiypapn
/‘* 70 2 |Appwdn npootateutika @45mm
= B
> 4
71 12 |TpoxaAieg @25mm
72 1 |Avw nAdka Bapwv
73 9 | MAdkeg Bapwv
74 1 |Kandaki @25mm
76 1 |lgdvrag aoknoewv nodiwv
77 2 |XepoUhia
'Y
78 2 |XepoUhia @25x110
79 | 8 |Kandkia @25mm
dwto # | THX Mepiypapn Dwto # | Tux Meprypaepn
m 21| 1 |AfovacM10x103mm @:m 27| 8 |BidaM10x65mm
@:— 28| 2 |BibaM10x65mm @:— 29| 4 |AhevoPidba M10x60mm
@:m 30| 1 |AlevoBidba M10x55mm @:- 31| 2 |AhevoBidba M10x42mm
@:- 32| 6 |Alevofida M10x40mm é_ 331 1 [Ahevofida M10x30mm
6_ 34| 6 |Ahevofidba M10x25mm @:— 35| 2 |Ahevofidba M8x60mm
e 36| 2 |Alevofida M8x18mm i 37| 1 |BibaM6é6x16mm
(> 38| 2 |Bi6aST4.8 @ 39| 4 |Podéha @25x@11x1.5
© 40| 6 |Podéha @8mm @ 41| 40 |Pobéha @10mm
im) 42| 28 |Na&iuddi aopaleiac M10 “ZE'B 44| 1 |Neipoc emhoync Papouc
(@ 45| 2 |Tavtlog opelaTikog soocecooe |47 1 |[ANuciSa
o |61 2 |AlevoPiSa M8x40mm é_ 75| 2 |[Ahevofidba M10x16mm
F — | 2 [|Ahevokhelba #5 & #6




OAHrIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHZ

Bnpa 1
1) TonoBethote Toug 06nyoug Bapwv (18) otig tpUneg tou niow otabeponol- 58
NTN (4) KAl OTEPEWOTE TOUG Je aAevoPideg (34) kal podéheg (41). @
2) Mepaote Aaotixévioug daktuAioug (58) atoug 0dnyoug Bapwv (18). @ 3
3) MPOXOXH: Ta kandakua (56) sivat npo-gykateotnyéva ano To Epyootaaio. &
18
18
; e
Bhpa 2 o
1) Luvdéote tnv Kupiwg Baon (1) otov ni-
ow otaBeponointh (4) xpnaolponolw-
vtag nAdka atepéwang (19), Bibeg (27),
pobéheg (41) kat na§udda (42).
2) MPOXOXH: Ta kanakua (54), pavikia

(60) kat Aactxakia (59) cival npo-
EYKATEOTNHEVA AMNO TO EPYOOTATIO.




Brpa 3

1) Luvbéate tov eunpog otabBeponointn (16)
010 MNPOOTIVO TUNHa Tou okeAetoU (5) pe
Bibeg (75) ka1 podéheg (41).

2) Tuvdéote Tov gunpog otabBeponointn (5)
otnv Kupiwg Baon (1) pe Bideg (27), nAa-
ka otepéwang (20), podeleg (41) kat nafl-
padia (42).

3) MPOXOXH: To kandku (54) cival npo-gyka-
TECTNUEVO MO TO £PYOOTACIO.

Bnpa 4

1) Nepdote 6Aeg 1 nAakeg Bapwv (73)
otoug odnyoug Bapwv (18), TonoBetn-
ote tn QAoyépa enhoyng Bdpoug (13)
0TNV KEVIPIKN TpUNa tTwv nAakwv (73)
Kal téAo¢ tonoBethote and navw tnv
avw nAaka Bapwv (72).

3)Eneita elodyete tnv dkpn tou neipou
emAoyng Bapoug (44) og kanola ano Tig
TPUNEG TwV NAakwv Bapwv (73).

4) MPOXOXH: To kanaku (74) sival npo-
EYKATEOTNHEVO AMNO TO EPYOOTACIO.




Brapa 5
1) TonoBethote Tov eunpoG KABeTo okeAeTo (3)

navw otnv Kupiwg Baon (1) kal otepewote
1a e Bideg (27), éAaoua otepéwong (20),
pobéheg (41) kat na§udada (42).

2) MPOZOXH: H Bida (37) kat to AacTixdaxt
(57) eival npo-eykateotnyéva ano 1o ep-

yoaotdalo.

18

413|341

=5 48 P

42 \\|° 42

18

Zl

k! Brpa 6

|11 1) TonoBetnote tov Avw oKeAETO (2) atov ePnpog

| 1+ KGBeto okeAeto (3) kat toug odnyoug Bapwv
(18) kat otepewote Tov pe alevoPideg (34) kat
podéleg (41) oto niow WEPOG Kal ENacpa ote-
pgwong (20), Bideg (27), podéeg (41) kat nal-
padia (42) oto péoov.

2) MPOXOXH: O tpifeic (48) kat 1a kandkia

(52) sivat npo-gykateotnpéva anod 1o epyoota-

alo.



Brpa 7

1) Luvdéote tn Baon paBdwv aoknoewv otn-
Boug(6) otov avw OKeAETO (2) xpnaoiponol-
wvtag aovaki (21), podéleg (39) kat nall-
padua (42).

2) MPOXOXH: O1 acpaleieg (43), o1 Bideg
(38) kal ta kanakia (52) cival npo-gyka-
TEOTNHEVA AN TO EPYOOTATIO.

Brpa 8
1) Zuvdéote 11 paBdoug aoknoewv
otnBoug (7 & 8) otn Bdon Toug (6)
€loayovtag oti¢ TpUneg ng Baong
10 aovakia 0to NAvw PEPOG TwV
PaPdwyv, Kal oTEPEWOTE TEG HE pO-
6éAeq (39) kat na&uadia (42).
2)'Eneita, nepaote oug pafdoug (7
& 8) appwbn npootateutika (70).
3) MPOXOXH: Ta Aownd e§aptnpa-
ta (65, 66 & 79) nou Bpiokovtal
0tov KUKAO Tou oxedlaypappatog
elval npo-gykateotnyéva anod 1o
gpyootdaio.



Brpa 9
1) Ltepewate TNV NAAGTN (24) otov ePnpog Ka-

Beto okeletd (3) pe Bideg (35) kal pobéheg
(40).

2) Ltepewote 10 KABopa (25) otnv Kupiwg
Bdaon (1) pe Bideg (61) kat podéAeg (40).

Brpa 10

1) Elodyete afova appwdwv npo-
otateutikwy (17) otnv TpUna ing
Kupiwg Baong (1) kat onpwéte
appwbdn npootateutika (69) ota
akpa tou agova (17).

2) Yuvdéote Tn BAon eKTACEWY No-
diwv (15) otnv Kupiwg Baon (1)
pe Bida (29), 2 tepdxia podéAeg
(41) ka1 na&ad (42), oto onoio
na§padt tonobetnoete Kat Ka-
naki (64).

3) Elodyete tov dAho a€ova appw-
dwv npootateutikwv (17) otnv
TPUNa ™G TG BAong ektdoewy
nobwwv (15) kat onpwé&te appw-
dn npootateutika (69) ota akpa
tou agova (17).

; 3) MPOXOXH: Ta Aoind e§aptnpa-

e ta (53 & 55) ival npo-eykate-

\ 55~ otnpéva ano To EpyooTdacto.

B



Brapa 11

%)

/) ///

o IR | N I IO

\ \ \\\\\)

[

O

1) Zrepewate 10 pagAapt Sikepaiwy (26) otn Baon tou (9) pe Bibeg (36) kat podéheg (40).

2) Elodyete tn Baon tou paihapiol dikepdiwv (9) otnv unodoxn Tou 0To PNPOCTIVO THAKA TNG KUPIWG
Baong (1) kat puBuiote o UYPoC NG PE NOPOoAO (68).

2) L1epEWOTE 2 TEPAXIA NEPLOTPOPIKA aTnpiypata TpoxaAiag (12) otig Bacelg nou undpxouv YnAod oto ni-
oW PEPOG TOU EPNPOG KABetou okeAetoU (3) (beite peyevBupévo ox€dlo oe KUKAO avwTépw), XpNot-
HOMOLWVTAC OUVOAIKA 2 THX. BideG (28), 4 TuX. podéAeg (41) Kal 2 tux. na§uddia (42).




_GR I

1) Mapte 10 dvw ouppatdéoxoivo pe pnilia pnkoug 2700mm (49) Kal €10dyeTé 10 ano 1o Pnpog HEPOG
TOU Avw oKeAetoU (2). TonoBetnote pia tpoxaAia (71) KATw and To CUPPATOGXOIVO Kal OTEPEWOTE TNV
pe alevoPida (29), 2 tpiPeig (63) kat na&uadt (42) (E. A).

2) MNnyaivete 1o cuppatdéoxolvo NpPog ta niow kat tonoBetnate deUtepn tpoxalia (71), atepewvovtag tnv
ue alevoPida (29), 2 tpiBeig (63) kal na&uadt (42) (E. B).

3) Mnyaivete 10 CUPUATOOXOIVO NPOG Ta KATW, JE€oa and tnv tpuna tou dvw okeAeTou (2), Npog ta niow,
META NpO¢ Ta NAvw ano v tpuna oto Nicw PEPOG Tou Avw okeAETOU (2) Kal TonoBeThoTe Tpitn Tpo-
xahia (71), otepewvovtdg nv pe alevafida (31), 2 podéleg (41), ouykpatntn cuppatdoxoivou (22) kat
na&ipadi (42) (Ew. C).

4) Avapeoa ot dUo nponyoUpeveg Tpoxalieg (Eik. B & C), undpxel TunUa ToU gUpHATOOX0IVOU KATW
anod Tov avw oKeAeTO (22). Awote PNACIKO 0TO TUNPA autod Kal tonoBetnote tétaptn tpoxalia (71),
e€wtepIKa tng onoiag tonoBetnote kaAuppata (46) kat eninAéouaa SinAn Baon tpoxaAwwvy (10), ote-
pewvovTag v pe alevopida (32), 2 podéleg (41) kat na§uadt (42) (Eik. D kai yeyeBupévo ox€dlo oe
KUKAO).

5) TéAog, nnyaivete 1o cuppatdoXolvo NPog Ta Katw Kat Bidwate 1o atov enthoyéa Bapoug (13).

— 14—



Brpa 13

i =T

.7 R

I 1

1) Mepdote Tn Yia AKpn TOU CUPHATOOXOIVOU UNpdtowv acknoewyv otnBoug (50) o yavtlo nou Ppioke-
Tat oto niow HEPoG tng 6e§lag paBdou aoknoewv atnboug (7).

2) MNnyaivete 10 cuppatéaxolvo Npog ta niow Kat tonoBetnate tpoxalia (71) ato NEPIOTPOPIKG TTAPLY-
Ha (12) tou epnpog kabetou okeAetoU (3) otepewvovtdg tnv pe Bida (32), 2 podéAeg (41) kal na&ipa-
oL (42).

3) Mnyaivete To CUPHPATOOXOIVO NMPOG Ta KATW Kat tonoBetnote tpoxahia (71) pe ywviakn SinAn Bdon
TpoxaAiwv (11) kat 2 kaAUppata tpoxaAiwy (46), otepewvovtdg ta pe akevoPida (32), 2 pobéheg (41)
kat na§ipadt (42).

4) Twpa akoAouBnate tnv avtiBetn kateUBuvan, 6nAadn Nnyaivete 1o CUPHATOOXOIVO NPOG TA ENAVW Kal
TonoBetnote tpoxahia (71) oto dA\o neplotpo@ikd otnpiypa (12) pe Bida (32), 2 pobéleg (41) kat na-
Euadt (42).

5) TéAog, NnyaiveTe 10 CUPPATOOXOLVO NPOG TA EUNPAC KAl NEPAOTE TNV AKpn tou ato yavtdo nou PBpioke-
a1 0T0 Niow WEPOC TNG aplotepng pdBdou aoknaoewyv otnBoug (8).




Bnpa 14
1) Ndapte 10 KATW OUpP-

Hatdoxolvo Me pni-
Aa (51) kat eloayete
T0 anod 10 EUNPOG YE-
po¢ tng Bdong ekta-
oewv nodwwv (15).
TonoBetnote pia tpo-
xaAia (71) endvw and
T0 OUPHATOOXOIVO
Kal OTEPEWOTE TNV HE
alevopfida (30), 2 tpi-
Beig (62) kat na&pa-
&1 (42).

2) MNnyaivete 10 ouppa-
T60X0IV0 NPOgG ta ni-
Ow 010 HNpPooTIVO
TUAKA TOU OKeAETOU
(5) kat tonoBetnote
aAAn tpoxahia (71)
navw and 1o cuppa-
TOOXOIVO Kal OTEPEW-
ote TNV Pe aAevopPida
(29), 2 tp1Beic (63) kat
na&ipadi (42).

3) MNnyaivete 1o oupua-
TO0X0lVO Npog ta ni-
ow Kat tonoBethote
Tpitn tpOXaAia (71)
otnv unodoxn nou
undpxel KAatw ano
v Kupiwg Baon (1)
OTEPEWVOVTAG TNV HE
alevopiba (31), ou-
YKPATNTA OUPHATpO-
oxolvou (22), 2 pobé-
Aeg (41) kat na§pdadt
(42).

4)Xt0 «Bnpa 13», 30
01ad1o eixate tonoBbetnoel pia Tpoxalia n onoia KpEPeTaAL. LT0 KATW PEPOG TNG TPOXAAIOG QUTAG UNAp-
x€L unodoxn yia va Pidwaoete aAn tpoxalia. Ekel Aoinov Bidwote tnv t€taptn tpoxahia (71), pe 10
OUPHATOOXOIVO va Nepva and ndvw tng, Tonobetwviag Kal KaAUppata (46), OTEPEWVOVTAG TNV HE
ahevoBida (32), 2 pobéheg (41) kat na§ipadt (42) (BAéne tetpdywvo €vBeto oxnpa).

5) MNnyaivete T0 cUPHATOGXOIVO MPOC TA NiCW Kal NPog Ta KATw Kal TonoBetnote néuntn tpoxalia (71)
otnv unodoxn nou undpxet 0to niow PéPoG NG Kupiwg Baong (1) otepewvovtdg tnv pe alevoPida
(32), 2 podéAeg (41) kal na&iudadt (42).

6) 10 «Bnpa 12», 4o otddio eixate tonoBetnoel pia tpoxaiia n onoia kKpgpetal YnAd. 1o KATW HEPOG
¢ Tpoxaliag autng unapxel unodoxn atnv onoia Ba Bidwaoete TNV Akpn TOU CUPHATOOXOLVOU XpPN-
olponolwvtag Bida (33), 2 podéleg (41) kat na§ipadt (42) (BAéne otpoyyuAd €vBeto oxnpa). MPOXO-
XH: Yndpxouv noAAéG Tpuneg yia va Bidwoete tnv tpoxalia auth. EnAé€te autnv nou Ba dwoel ow-
0TO TEVIWWA 0Ta oUppatooxolva. Me auto tov Tpono pnopeite va pubuidete 1o TévVIwa Twv cupua-
TOOXOIVWV.




Brpa 15

0

= 3 =

o I (| I O I I
- L o
M .I\-. “-. \"~.

//

23

\_ Ti‘yee /

1) Zuvbéote Tn undpa éAEewv (23) 0To0 KATW CUPHATAOXOoLvo Xpnalponotwvtag aAucida (47) kat yavi{oug
(35). EvaMaktikd, avti yia tn undpa pnopeite va ouvd£oete iavta acknoewy nodiwv (76).

2) TonoBetnote tn Pnapa acknoewv nNAAtng (14) otoug yavi{oug oto eunpoG-avw HEPOG TOU OKEAETOU.
lMa va tn Xpnolgonolngete, guvd£oTe TNV 0TO Avw GUPHATOoXolvo We Tnv ahuaida (47) kal Tou ya-
viou¢ (35).

3) Ltepewote 2 xepoUAia (77) otig papBdoug aoknoewyv otnBoug (7 & 8) pe Pideg (34) kat podéAeg (41).

4) NPOXOXH: Ta hoinda e€apthpata (66, 67, 78 & 79) cival npo-gykateotnyéva and to £pyooTdcio.




m ENAEIKTIKEEZ AZKHEEIZ

MUeg otnBoug Kat Tpiképalot

EmA£€te to entBupntd Bapog. Kabiote kal akou-
pnnote tnv NAAGtn oag oto Jagihdpt nAatng. Maote
TG Aafég kal onpwEte 1e¢ Ye Ta xépla o€ NANpn
éktaon. Enotpéyte otnv apxikn B€on pe apyo Kat
€AEYXOMEVO TPOMO Kal enavaArdBete tnv doknon.

Apxaptot: 10 enavaAnyelg ue Aiyo Bdpog

Evéiapeoor: 10 enavahnyelg/ 3 ot

Mpoxwpnpévor: 10 enavaAnyelg/ 4 ost pe otadi-
akd au§avopeva Bapn

MAaytol Bwpakikoi

En\é€te to emBupntd Bapog. Kabiote Kal akou-
pnnote thv nAdtn oag oto pa&iddpt nAdwng. To-
noBetnote toug nnxelg oag ota pafidapla. MMe-
PIOTPEYTE TA XEPIO 0aG 000 1o duvatdv npog ta
gUNpPAg, ouatéAovtag 1o otnbog oag. Enotpéyte
otnv apxikh B€on pe apyo kal eEAeyxopevo Tpono
Katl enavaAdpete tnv doknon.

Apxapiot: 10 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog

Evbiapeoot: 10 enavahnyeig/ 3 oet

Mpoxwpnpévor: 10 enavaAnyelg/ 4 oet pe otadi-
akd au€avopeva Bapn

KaBiotég Kapypeig Atkepaiwyv /’é:ei_

Awképalol xepLav

En\é€te 1o entBupnto Bapog. Pubpiote to paiha-
pLoTo eNBUPNTO UYoG. LUVOEDTE T UNApa Kat tnv
aAuoida otnv Katw Tpoxalia pe aykiotpa. Tonobe-
TNOTE 1a Xépla oag oto pa§iAapl. Maote tn Aafn
ME TIC NAAAUEG NPOG TA ENAVW. LNKWOTE T Pndpa
HE TOUG OYKWVEG VA aKoupnouv oto pa§iAapt. Ent-
OTPEYTE OTNV ApXIKN BE0N PE apyd Kal EAEYXOUEVO
TpONo Kal enavaAapete tnv doknaon.

Apxaptot: 10 enavaAnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog

Evéiapeoor: 10 enavahnyelg/ 3 ot

Mpoxwpnpévor: 10 enavaAnyelg/ 4 oet pe otadi-
akd au€avopeva Bapn




‘0pBieg Kapweig Aikepaiwy
Awképalol xeplav

EmA£€te 1o emBupuntod Bapog. Luvdéote Tn unapa
Kat Tnv aAuaiba otnv Kdtw Tpoxalia pe aykiotpa.
X1aBeite and ndvw, tonoBetwvtag ta néAPata oag
otnv pnpootivn NAdka. Mdote ™ Aafn pe TG na-
AQUEG NPOG Ta eNdvw. INKWOTE TN UNApa Je Toug
QYKWVEG va NAPAPEVOUV 01O MAAL TOU CWHATOG
oag. Enotpéyte otnv apxikn B€on pe apyd Kat
€AEYXOHEVO TPOMO Kal enavaAdfete tnv doknon.

Apxdapiot: 10 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog
Evéiapeoot: 20 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog

Mpoxwpnpévot: 20 enavalnyelg/ 2-4 O€T e ota-
Slaka au€avopeva Bapn

MAaivin’Exktaon Modiov
E§wtepikog TeTpaképalog

EmA£€te to eniBupntd Bapog. TonoBethote tov
(HavTa aoknogwv nodiwv ato nddt nou Belete va
QOKNOETE Kal OUVOEDTE TOV OTNV KATW TPoXaAia
pe dykiotpo. Ltabeite inAa otnv tpoxalia, Tono-
Betwvtag 1o nodi nou Ba acknoete (1o e§wtepiko
nodi) eha@pwg PNPoaotd anod to AANo. INKWOTE 10
nodi npog ta £€w Slatnpwvtag to teviwpévo. Ent-
OTPEYTE OTNV ApXIKN BE0n Pe apyo Kal EAEYXOHEVO
TpONo Kal enavalapete tnv doknaon.

Apxaptot: 10 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog
EvSiapeoot: 20 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog

Mpoxwpnpévor: 20 enavaAnyelg/ 2-4 o€t e ota-
Slaka aufavopeva Bapn

‘EAe1g Tpoxaldiag | o g
MUe¢ mAdTng L T

En\é€te 1o entBupntd BApog. ZuvdEoTe TN HeYAn
Mmdpa otnv avw Tpoxahia kat kabiote kortdlo-
VTaG TO TTHOW PEPOG TOU punxaviuatog. Kpatiote
™ pmdpa amd ta dkpa Kat Tpafrdte Tnv péxpl
10 Ofépko oag. Enotpéyte otnv apxikn Béon pe
apyo Kal eAeyxopevo Tpono Kal enavaAldpete tnv
doknon.

Apxaptot: 10 enavaAnyelg ye Aiyo Bdpog

Evbiapeoot: 10 enavahnyeig/ 3 oet

Mpoxwpnpévot: 10 enavahnyelg/ 4 oet pe otadi-
akd au€avopeva Bapn




KaBiotég Extaoeig Modiwv

Tetpaképalol nodiwv

EmAé€te to eniBupntd Bdpog. TonoBetnote To
niow PEPOG TwV Yovdatwy oag navw anod ta appw-
&n npootateuTikd Kal Toug actpaydloug oag niow
anod ta Katw agppwdn Npootateutika. Ekteivete ta
nodia oag, Siatnpwvrtag ta yoévata akivnta. Eni-
OTPEWTE OTNV apXIKN BEon e apyd Kal EAEYXOHEVO
TPONO Kal enavaAdfete tnv aoknon.

Apxapiot: 10 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog
Evéiapeoor: 10 enavahnyelg/ 3 ot

Mpoxwpnpévot: 10 enavahnyelg/ 4 oet pe otadt-
akd au§avopeva Bapn

Inner Leg Kick

EowTepIKOG TETPAKEPANOG

EmA£€te to enBupntd Bapog. TonoBetnote tov
lHavta aocknoewv nodlwv oto nodt nou BéAete
VO AOKNOETE Kal OUVOEDTE TOV 0TNV KATW TPoXa-
Aa pe dykiotpo. LtaBeite dinAa otnv tpoxalia, Ta
nodla avotypéva oto NAATog Twv WHwWY, Tornobe-
TWVTag To nodt nou Ba aoknoete (10 E0WTEPIKO
nodi) &inAa atnv tpoxalia. Inkwote 10 No6dL Npog
Ta €PNPOG ToU akivntou nodioy, dlatnpwviag o
nodi teviwpévo. Enotpéyte otnv apxikn Béon pe
apyo Kal eAeyxOpevo Tpono Kal enavaapete tnv
doknon.

Apxaptot: 10 enavaAnyelg ye Aiyo Bdpog
EvSiapeoot: 20 enavahnyelg pe Aiyo Bdpog

Mpoxwpnpévor: 20 enavaAnyelg/ 2-4 oet e ota-
Slakd aufavopeva Bapn




A WARNINGS A m

« Read all instructions before using this machine.

o Please make sure that there is a safety area of
at least 1 meter wide around the machine.

 Keep children away from the machine. There
are obvious pinch points and other caution ar-
eas that can cause harm.

» Keep hands away from all moving parts.

« Do not place your fingers or other parts of your
body between the weight plates.

« Always check the unit and its cables before each
use. Make sure that all fasteners and cables are
secure and in good working condition. Frayed or
worn cables can be dangerous and may cause
injury. Periodically check these cables for any
indication of wear.

« If the machine is not working properly, call your
dealer. Do not use outdoors.

« Do not attempt to use this machine for any pur-
pose other than for the purpose it is intended.

» Wear comfortable clothes, but not too loose, as
they can get tangled. Pay particular attention to
long cords and where you place your towel.

« Do not wear any jewellery.

» Wear proper athletic shoes. High heels, dress
shoes, sandals or bare feet are not suitable for
use on this appliance. Tighten the shoelaces
securely and place any long ends inside your
shoes.

« This machine is not intended for use by peo-
ple (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of expe-
rience and knowledge, unless they have been
given supervision or instruction concerning use
of the appliance by a person responsible for
their safety. It is not intended for use as a toy
by children.

» Do warm-ups and stretches before you start
and after you finish your exercise.

Do not use the machine if you have consumed
alcohol, used narcotic substances or using any
medication or other substances that might alter
your perception, affect your reflexes and your

balance and mobility in general.

» Never expose this machine to rain or moisture.
This product is not designed for outdoor use,
near a pool or spa, or in any other high humidity
environment. The temperature specification is
40 degrees Celcius, and humidity is up to 95%,
non-condensing (no water drops forming on
surfaces).

» Never operate this machine without reading
and completely understanding the results of
any operational change you request from the
computer.

« Use caution while participating in other activi-
ties while using your machine, such as watching
television, reading, etc. These distractions may
cause you to lose balance, which may result in
serious injury.

« Before starting any exercise program, consult
your doctor, especially if you have heart prob-
lems or other chronic conditions. This is even
more important for people over 35 years of age.

« Stop exercising immediately if you are uncom-
fortable, weak or dizzy. Do not exercise to the
point of exhaustion.

« Do not eat any meals 2 hours before your sched-
uled exercise, as well as for 2 hours afterwards.

« Clean this appliance with a damp cloth, possibly
with a mild cleaner for more stubborn stains.
Do not use harsh cleaners, chlorine, ammonia
or solvents. After exercise, wipe off any sweat
that has fallen on the machine because sweat
has corrosive properties.

« Regularly check that all bolts and nuts are tight.

« Regularly check the machine for wear and tear
and, if you find a problem, do not use it until it
has been inspected by a qualified technician.

« Be careful when getting on or off this machine.



PARTS LIST
Drawing # | Pcs Description
1 1 |Baseframe
2 1 |Upper frame
’ﬁ 3 1 |Vertical frame
-
=
__——W,/—
4 1 |Rear stabilizer
5 1 |Leg developer holder
6 1 |Front press base
7 1 |Right butterfly
sp— 8 1 |Left butterfly
4 9 1 | Preacher pad support
2]
10 1 |Floating pulley bracket
11 1 |Angle double pulley bracket
12 2 |Swivel pulley bracket
s s 13 1 |Selector rod
14 1 |Latbar




Drawing # | Pcs Description
15 1 |Leg developer
16 1 |Front stabilizer
17 2 |Foam roll tube
| 18 2 |Guide rod
19 1 |Rear U-shaped bracket
20 3 | 120mm Bracket
22 2 |L-shaped separation
23 1 |Pull bar
24 1 |Backrest pad
25 1 |Seat pad
26 1 |Preacher pad
43 2 |Seated press lock pin
46 6 |Pulley cover
48 2 |@25mmx31mm Bushing
_— 49 1 |2700mm Upper cable




Drawing # | Pcs Description
@:. :@ 50 1 |2750mm Butterfly cable
| 2750 |
= O@ 51 1 |2750mm Lower cable
? 2750 .
52 5 |45mm End cap
53 4 |38mm End cap
54 | 4 |25x50mm End cap
55 4 |@19mm End cap
56 2 |Rear stabilizer end cap
57 1 |@37mm Rubber bumper
58 2 [@61mm Rubber bumper
59 1 |30mm Rubber bumper
_ 60 1 |45mmx38mm Sleeve
@*} 62 2 |@22x11mm Pulley bushing
(-
(2 63 | 6 |@22x15mm Pulley bushing
7=
(&
(o 64 | 1 |[M10 Nutcap
I\'\?_’\'f
< 65 2 |@26mmx38mm Hollow sleeve
R
]
) 66 4 |Front press handle Grip @25x130
&
P ’/’“J 67 2 |Lat pull handle grip
&
/% 68 1 |Lock knob
69 | 4 |@17mm Foam roll

— 24—




Drawing # | Pcs Description
/“ 70 2 |@45mm Foam roll
b= .
< )
> 4
71 12 {@78mm Pulley
72 1 |8lbs Select plate
73 9 | 10lbs Weight plate
74 1 |@25mm End cap
76 1 |Ankle strap
77 2 |Front press handle
'Y
78 2 |Front press handle Grip @25x110
79 8 [@25mm End cap
Drawing | # | Pcs Description Drawing | # | Pcs Description
m w21 1 |[M10x103mm Axle @:m 27| 8 |[M10x65mm Carriage bolt
@:— 28| 2 |M10x65mm Allen bolt @:— 29| 4 |[M10x60mm Allen bolt
@:m 30 1 |M10x55mm Allen bolt @:- 31| 2 |M10x42mm Allen bolt
@:- 32| 6 |M10x40mm Allen bolt é_ 331 1 |M10x30mm Allen bolt
6_ 34| 6 [M10x25mm Allen bolt @:— 35| 2 |M8x60mm Allen bolt
£ s 36| 2 |M8x18mm Allen bolt o 37| 1 [M6éx16mm Phillips screw
(> 38| 2 |ST4.8 Phillips screw @ 39| 4 |@25x@11x1.5Washer
© 40| 6 |@8mm Washer @ 41| 40 |@10Washer
[im) 42| 28 |M10 Aircraft nut “:E'ﬁ 44| 1 |Stackselect pin
(@ 45| 2 |6#Clip hook seccccoe 47| 1 |15 Joint chain
G |61 2 |M8X40mm Allen bolt é_ 75| 2 |M10x16mm Allen bolt
F — | 2 |AllenKeys #5 & #6




m ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1
1) Insert the Guide rods (18) into the holes on the Rear stabilizer (4). Fix us- 58
ing 2 x M10x25mm Allen bolts (34) and 2 x @10mm Washers (41). @
2) Slide 2 x @61mm Rubber bumpers (58) down onto Guide rods (18). @ &
3) Note: The Rear stabilizer end caps (56) were fixed in the factory. @
18
18
Step 2

1) Attach the Base frame (1) to the Rear
stabilizer (4). Fix using 2 x M10x65mm
Carriage bolts (27), the Rear U-shaped
bracket (19), 2 x @10mm Washers (41)
and 2 x M10 Aircraft nuts (42).

2) Note: The 25x50mm End cap (54),
45mmx38mm Sleeve (60) and 30mm
Rubber bumper (59) were fixed in the
factory.




Step 3

1) Attach the Front stabilizer (16) to the Leg de- I

veloper holder (5), fix using 2 x M10x16mm
Allen bolts (75), 2 x @10mm Washers (41).

2) Attach the Leg developer holder (5) to the
Base frame (1), fix using 120mm Bracket
(20), 2 x M10x65mm Carriage bolts (27), 2 x
@10mm Washers (41) and 2 x M10 Aircraft
Nuts (42).

3) Note: The 25x50mm End cap (56) was fixed
in the factory.

Step 4

1) Carefully slide 9 x 10lbs Weight plates
(73) down Guide rods (18), insert the
Select rod (13) into the Weight plates
(73) and then slide 1 x 8lbs Select plate
(72) down Guide rods (18).

2) Select the desired training weight by in-
serting the Stack select pin (44) into the
deep grooves under the Weight plates
and into the Select rod.

3) Note: The @25mm End cap (74) was

fixed in the factory.




Step 5

1) Attach the Vertical frame (3) to the Base
frame (1). Fix using 2 x M10x65mm Car-
riage bolts (27), 120mm Bracket (20), 2 x
@10mm Washers (41) and 2 x M10 Aircraft
nuts (42).

2) Note: The Méx16mm Phillips screw (37)
and @37mm Rubber bumper (57) were fixed
in the factory.

417|141
42 ||| 42

:j\‘ I“,

ol [ )]

Ik Step 6

|} 1) Attach Upper frame (2) to the Guide rods (18),

| fix using 2 x M10x25mm Allen bolts (34) and 2
x @10mm Washers (41).

2) Attach Upper frame (2) to the Vertical frame
(3), fix using 2 x M10x65mm Carriage bolts
(27), 120mm Bracket (20), 2 x @10mm Wash-
ers (41) and 2 x M10 Aircraft nuts (42).

3) Note: The @25mmx31mm Bushings (48) and

45mm End caps (52) were fixed in the factory.




Step 7

1) Attach the Front press base (6) to the Up-
per frame (2) using the M10x103mm Axle
(21). Secure using 2 x @25x@11x1.5 Wash-
ers (39) and 2 x M10 Aircraft nuts (42).

2) Note: The Seated press lock pins (43),
ST4.8 Phillips screws (38) and 45mm End
caps (52) were fixed in the factory.

Step 8

1) Attach the ‘pivots’ on the Right
and Left Butterfly's (7 & 8) to the
Front press base (6) using 2 x
025x@11x1.5 Washers (39) and 2
x M10 Aircraft nuts (42).

2) Slide the 2 x @45mm Foam rolls
(70) over the end of the Butterfly's

\\ | (7 & 8).
/ « 3) Note: The 326mmx38mm Hollow
o / \\A sleeves (65), Front press handle
R0 TN W Grips @25x130 (66) and @25mm
/ \ ', 7 \\\ NS~ End caps (79) were fixed in the
U \ factory.
| <65 |
\ A /
‘,_\\ |" "' 6 6 /
)
o @?9/



Step 9

1) Attach the Backrest pad (24) to the Vertical
frame (3) using 2 x M8x60mm Allen bolts

2) Attach the Seat pad (25) to the Base frame
(1) using 2 x M8x40mm Allen bolts (61)

B

(35) and 2 x @8mm Washers (40).

and 2 x @8mm Washers (40).

A\

Step 10

1) Slide the Foam roll tube (17) into
the hole on the Base frame (1).
Push 2 x @17mm Foam rolls (69)
onto each side of the Foam roll
tube (17).

2) Attach the Leg developer (15)
to the Base frame (1) using
M10x60mm Allen bolts (29) and
2 x @10mm Washers (41), M10
Aircraft nut (42) and M10 Nut cap
(64).

3) Slide the Foam roll tube (17) in-
to the hole on the Leg develop-
er (15). Push 2 x @17mm Foam
rolls (69) onto each side of the
Foam roll tube (17).

3) Note: The 38mm End caps (53)
and @19mm End caps (55) were
fixed in the factory.



1) Attach the Preacher pad (26) to the Preacher pad stand (9). Secure using 2 x M8x18mm Allen bolts
(36) and 2 x @8mm Washers (40).

2) Insert the Preacher pad assembly into the Base frame (1). Select the desired height and secure us-
ing the Lock knob (68).

3) Attach 2 x Swivel pulley brackets (12) to the two sides of open bracket on the Vertical frame (3). Fix
using 2 x M10x65mm Allen bolts (28), 4 x @10mm Washers (41) and 2 x M10 Aircraft nuts (42).



_EN N

1) Feed the bolt end of the 2700mm Upper cable (49) up through opening in Upper frame (2). Insert @22
x 15mm Pulley bushings (63) into holes and attach 1st Pulley (71) using M10 x 60mm Allen bolt (29)
and M10 Aircraft nut (42).

2) Repeat procedure for 2nd Pulley, feeding cable up through opening in Upper frame (1).

3) Attach 3rd Pulley to Upper frame (2) using a M10 x 42mm Allen bolt (31), 2 x @10mm Washers (41),
M10 Aircraft nut (42) and 1 x L-Shaped separation blade (22).

4) Place 4th Pulley (71) onto the cable and fit Pulley covers (46) over Pulley and cable. Attach Pulley as-
sembly to Floating pulley bracket (10) using a M10x40mm Allen bolt (32), 2 x @10mm Washers (41)
and M10 Aircraft nut (42).



Step 13

| |

/!
MY

A

7

V

@———0

1) Hook one end of the 2750mm Butterfly cable (50) to Right butterfly (7). Place a @77mm Pulley (71)

under the cable, position the pulley into the Swivel pulley brackets (12). Fix using M10x40mm Allen
bolts (32), 2 x @10mm Washers (41) and M10 Aircraft nut (42).
2) Repeat “1” to attach the left side.

3) Place a@77mm Pulley (71) onto the cable and fit Pulley covers (46) over Pulley and cable. Attach Pul-

ley assembly to Angle double pulley bracket (11) using M10x40mm Allen bolt (32), 2 x @10mm Wash-
ers (41) and M10 Aircraft nut (42).




@ 2750 jO@

1) Feed the loop end of 2750mm Lower cable (51) through opening in the Leg developer (15). Insert 2 x
@22x11mm Pulley bushings (62) into holes and attach 1st Pulley using M10 x 53mm Allen bolt (30)
and M10 Aircraft nut (42).

2) Insert 2 x @22x15mm Pulley bushings (63) into holes and attach 2nd Pulley using M10x60mm Allen
bolt (29) and M10 Aircraft nut (42).

3) Attach 3rd Pulley to Base frame (1) using a M10x42mm Allen bolt (31), 2 x @10mm Washers (41),
M10 Aircraft nut (42) and 1 x L-Shaped separation blade (22).

4) Place 4th Pulley onto the cable and fit Pulley covers (46) over Pulley and cable. Attach Pulley assem-
bly to the other end of the Angled double pulley bracket (11) using M10x40mm Allen bolt (32), 2 x
@10mm Washers (41) and M10 Aircraft nut (42).

5) Attach 5th Pulley to Base frame (1) using M10x40mm Allen bolt (32), 2 x @10mm Washers (41) and
M10 Aircraft nut (42).

6) Secure the end of the Lower cable (51) to the Floating pulley bracket (10) using M10x30mm Allen bolt
(33), 2 x @10mm Washers (41) and M10 Aircraft nut (42).

— 34—



Step 15

23

\_ 73@6 J

1) Attach the Lat bar (14) onto the Upper frame (2) hooks.
2) Connect the Pull bar (23) to the end of Lower cable (51) using 2 x Clip hooks (45) and 15 Joint chain

(47).
3) Attach 2 x Front press handle (77) to the Right/Left butterfly (7&8). Fix using 2 x M10x25mm Allen

bolt (34) and 2 x @10mm Washers (41).
4) Note: The Front press handle Grips @25x130 (66), Lat pull handle grips (67), Front press handle Grips

@25x110 (78) and @25mm End caps (79) were fixed in the factory.



m EXERCISE GUIDE

Developing the Pectoralis

Select the desired weight. Sit facing away from
the equipment with your back against back pad.
Grasp Front press handles. Push Front press han-
dles away from your body to full extension. Return
to the start position in a slow and controlled man-
ner and repeat the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 10 Reps / 3 sets

Advanced: 10 Reps / 4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights

Pectoral Fly g

Developing the Pectoralis

Select the desired weight. Sit facing away from
the equipment with your back against back pad.
Place forearms on fly pads. Rotate your arms for-
ward as far as possible, by contracting from your
chest. Return to the start position in a slow and
controlled manner and repeat the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 10 Reps/ 3 sets

Advanced: 10 Reps / 4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights

Seated Preacher Curl /;-g;ei._

Developing the Biceps

Select the desired weight. Adjust Preacher pad to
desired height. Attach ‘Pull bar’ and chain to Low-
er pulley using Clip hooks. Position upper arms on
Preacher pad. Grasp Pull bar with palms facing up.
Curl bar upwards by pivoting from the elbow. Re-
turn to the start position in a slow and controlled
manner and repeat the Exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 10 Reps / 3 sets

Advanced: 10 Reps / 4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights




Standing Biceps Curl

Developing the Biceps

Select the desired weight. Attach ‘Pull bar’ and
chain to Lower pulley using Clip hooks. Stand
over the lower pulley positioning feet on front foot
plate. Grasp ‘Pull bar’ with palms facing up. With
elbows at your side and arms fully extended, curl
Pull bar upwards by pivoting from the elbows. Re-
turn to the start position in a slow and controlled
manner and repeat the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 20 Reps with light weights

Advanced: 20 Reps / 2-4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights

Outer Leg Kick

Developing the Outer Thigh

Select the desired weight. Wrap ‘Ankle strap’
around leg to be exercised. Attach Ankle strap to
Lower pulley using Clip hooks. Stand beside Low-
er pulley, placing leg to be exercised (the outer
leg), slightly in front of the other. Kick leg out to
your side, pivoting only from the hip. Return to the
start position in a slow and controlled manner and
repeat the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights

Intermediate: 20 Reps with light weights

Advanced: 20 Reps / 2-4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights

High Pulley Back o

Developing your back

Select the desired weight. Attach ‘Lat bar’ to up-
per pulley. Sit facing towards the equipment.
Grasp Lat bar using a wide grip and pull the Lat
bar behind your head. Return to the start posi-
tion in a slow and controlled manner and repeat
the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 10 Reps / 3 sets

Advanced: 10 Reps / 4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights




Seated Leg Extension

Developing the Quadriceps

Select the desired weight. Position back of your
knees on top of Foam rolls. Position top of your
ankles against lower Foam rolls. Extend your legs
forward, pivoting from the knees, to full exten-
sion. Return to the start position in a slow and
controlled manner and repeat the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 10 Reps/ 3 sets

Advanced: 10 Reps / 4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights

Inner Leg Kick

Developing the Inner Thigh

Select the desired weight. Wrap ‘Ankle strap’
around leg to be exercised. Attach Ankle strap
to Lower pulley using Clip hooks. Stand beside
Lower pulley, feet shoulder width apart and leg
to be exercised, next to pulley. Kick towards front
of leg not being exercised, pivoting only from the
hip. Return to the start position in a slow and con-
trolled manner and repeat the exercise.

Beginners: 10 Reps with light weights
Intermediate: 20 Reps with light weights

Advanced: 20 Reps / 2-4 sets with gradually in-
creasing weights




& WEB amilagr

Eiyaote npwtonoépor otov enayyeApatikod Kai
€PAOITEXVIKO aBANTIoNO, PE 10xupd brands,
Kalvotdpes npotdoels & euéniktes AUOEIS AyopmV.

&) BLG

Meive evnpepwp€vos yia véa
npoidvta, tn cwoth ToUs XpRon
kal didgopa tips yUpw an’ 1o
Xpo tou fitness

We are pioneers in the field of commercial and
amateur sports, with strong brands, innovative
proposals & flexible solutions.

Stay informed about new
products, their correct use and
various tips about fitness.

SPORTS

¢J' TikTok

Aes eknaibeutkd Bivieo nou Ba
papnéouv tnv Nnpocoxn cou
kal Ba o€ evBouaidoouv pe
YPNYOPES Kal anoteAeoPATIKES
NPOMNOVNOEIS.

(O) Instagram

Avakdiuye évav véo koo
YUPVAOTKNS Kal Vegias pe
QWTOYPaPies Kal Pivieo, e

oupBounés, aoknaels Kkai
éunveuon!

Bpes pas oto TikTok avalntivias
10 dvopa xphotn @AmilaFitness
Kal Nathote To Koupni

Avalhtnoe 1o dvopa Xxphotn S
Haxp “AkofouBnoe”.

@amila.gr kal natote o koupnf
" AkoflouBnoe”.

Explore instructional videos
which will grab your attention

Discover a new world about fitness . ) )
and excite you with quick but

and wellness, with photos, videos,

ideas, exercises and inspiration!

Search for the @amila.gr user
name and press the “Follow”
button.

effective workouts.

Find us on TikTok by searching
the @AmilaFitness user name
and pressing the “Follow”
button.

YIAPKOIN
NHHTEL.

®

WA
i AW

—

@€ YouTube

Eniokéyou to kavdani pas oto YouTube kai 6es avadutkd
Bivieo napouaiaons opydvwv yupvaoukns, Nnponovaoels
Kal tutorials and tous €161koUs pas.

n facebook

AvaptoUpe kaBnpepivd pwtoypadies kai Bivieo pe
oupPounés kar aokhaoels. Molpdoou pe gidous tv
EUNEIPIA KAl TN YVMON NOU 00U NPOCPEPOUV Ol E18IKOT
TOU XWPOU.

Mdwnoe 1o koupni “Eyypapn” kal 1o kapnavaki yia va
EVNUEPMVECE Yia KABe véo Bivieo.

Visit our YouTube channel and find video presentations of
fitness equipment, workouts and tutorials by specialists. Mnes otn ogfida pas oto Facebook kai nanoe “Mou

Press the “Subscribe” button and then the bell in order to apéoer” kai “AxoflouBnoe”.

be notified about every new video.

[=]
X

= h

:E We post photos and videos with advice and workouts.
.:: Share the experience and knowledge offered by experts
- ‘-

with your friends.

o]

.

[=]
T

amilaworld.gr Visit our Facebook page and press “Like” and “Follow".

LNeg otov koapo g AMILA
enter the world of AMILA



Where there is AMILA,

THERE ARE WINNERS.

™

AN [1 1AV

SPORTS

sport
Aiavépetal ané Tnv EAAIKO ZMOP MON. A.E.E. Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA
EAPA: Kaoodvdpag 30, 10447 Abnva (Botavikég) HQ: 30 Kassandras Str., 10447 Athens (Votanikos)
TnA.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168 Tel.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168
YIM/MA: 8o xAu. ©eo/vikng - ABrivag, 57400 Zivdog Branch: 8Km Thessaloniki - Athens, 57400 Sindos
TnA.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958 Tel.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958

eMail: support@eldico.gr | Site: www.eldico.gr




	Button 5: 


